Technical Information- Power Electronics
LED Controller Series Onstate
Technologies
PCR LED Controller
LED Photocell and
Current Regulator Seeing wi th  LED L ight ing
TM
Onstate Technologies   BC, Canada     Tel. 1-877-604-7811            On-tech@OnstateTech.com Page 1 of 2

Compliance:  ROHS, lead-free power
Technical Information- Power Electronics
LED Controller Series Onstate
Technologies
PCR LED Controller
LED Photocell and
Current Regulator Seeing wi th  LED L ight ing
TM
Onstate Technologies   BC, Canada     Tel. 1-877-604-7811            On-tech@OnstateTech.com Page 2 of 2
OnstateTech.com    Patent Pending       Specifications subject to change   tech PCB-PEPCR LED photocell regulator.doc 04/11
PCR Design
VR1: Photocell on/off control.  6.95-0.81V.  VR2: LED current control.
All resistors are 1/8W at 0.2” spacing.  All capacitors are 0.1” spacing.
H1: Pins ½ for AUTO mode.  Pins ¾ for LED ON.  Pins 4/5 for LED OFF.
Line Part  Qty. Description Manufacturer Man. Part Number
1 R1 1 Resistor, 150k Ohms, 1/8W 5% carbon film Yageo CFR-12JB-150K
2 R2 1 Resistor, 1.8M, 1/8W 5% carbon film Yageo CFR-12JB-1M8
3 R3 1 Resistor, 3.3k, 1/8W 5% carbon film Yageo CFR-12JB-3K3
4 R4 1 Resistor, 2.2k, 1/8W 5% carbon film Yageo CFR-12JB-2K2
4 R5,R6,R9 3 Resistor, 47k, 1/8W 5% carbon film Yageo CFR-12JB-47K
5 R7,R10,R11 3 Resistor, 10k, 1/8W 5% carbon film Yageo CFR-12JB-10K
5 R8 1 Resistor, 24k, 1/8W 5% carbon film Yageo CFR-12JB-24K
6 R12 1 Resistor, 0.10 Ohm, 1W 1% wirewound, mini Ohmite WHBR10FET
7 R13 1 Resistor, 470k, 1/8W 5% carbon film Yageo CFR-12JB-470K
8 C1,C3,C4 3 Capacitor, 16V 47uF, Ø6.3x7Lx2P mm, electrolytic  Panasonic ECE-A1CKG470
9 C2,C4,C6 3 Capacitor, 35V 22uF, Ø6.3x7Lx2P mm, electrolytic  Panasonic ECE-A1VKG220
10 C5 1 Capacitor, 50V 0.1uF (104), 0.1" ceramic X7R 10%
Vishay/BC